## BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION World Trade Centre, Centre No.1, 13th Floor, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400005 Tel. 022 22163964/65/69 Fax 22163976 Email: mercindia@merc.gov.in Website: www.merc.gov.in

## **NOTICE**

## In Case No. 122/MP/2023 & 38/IA/2023

In the matter of:

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited.....Petitioner(s)(MSEDCL)V/s......Saranyu Power Trading Pvt Ltd. & Ors......Respondent(s)

<u>Subject:</u> Petition of Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (MSEDCL) under Section 86 (1) (f) read with 86 (1) (k) of the Electricity Act, 2003 read with Article 4, 10, 18 & 17 of the Energy Banking Agreement dated 29.06.2022 executed between Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd and Saranyu Power Trading Pvt. Ltd for banking of Energy, under Tender No. CE/PP/MSEDCL/2022-23/01 dated 03.06.2022. And Application of Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited (MSEDCL) for urgent listing in Case No. 122/MP/2023.

I am directed to communicate that e-Hearing in this matter scheduled on, **Tuesday**, **18 July**, **2023 at 10.30 am** has been postponed. The next date of e-hearing will be intimated by the Secretariate of the Commission in due course.

Sd/-(Anilkumar Ukey) Director Legal, (I/c.)

Petitioner

The Chief Engineer (Power Purchase), Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd Prakashgad, Plot No G-9, Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400051 E-mail: - <u>setrcmsedcl@gmail.com / ceppmsedcl@gmail.com</u> Saranyu Power Trading Pvt Ltd. (SPTPL) EN-46, 3rd Floor, Salt Lake City, Sector -V, Kolkata - 700091 E-mail:- <u>pr@sptpl.in</u>

India Power Corporation Ltd. Plot No. X1-2 & 3, Block EP Sector V, Salt Lake City, Kolkata -700091 E-mail:- pr@indiapower.com Respondent No. 2